

**Court No. - 88**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35572 of 2023

**Applicant :-** Hariom

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Prabhat Kumar Singh, Akhilendra Singh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.**

This is the second bail application of the applicant. The first bail application of the applicant was rejected for want of prosecution vide order dated 13.03.2023 passed in Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 324 of 2022.

List this case in the second week of November, 2023 along with the record of first bail application of the applicant.

**Order Date :-** 18.9.2023

Saurabh