



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35572 of 2023

Hariom

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Akhilendra Singh, Prabhat Kumar Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.

1. List has been revised. No one appears on behalf of the applicant to press this bail application, however, learned AGA for the State is present.
2. List this case on 15.04.2026 in the additional cause list at 02.00 P.M.

(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)

March 19, 2026
Rama Kant